
North Carolina A&T (5-18) -vs- Gardner-Webb (13-12)
3/24/2026 at Boiling Springs, NC (John Henry Moss)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Davis, Braxton (1-1)
Loss: MANLEY,Matt (0-2)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
North Carolina A&T 3 0 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 10 9 1
Gardner-Webb 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 7 0

North Carolina A&T 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DiCarlo, Nick cf 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Bradshaw, Marcus cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Tyler dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Roberts, Carter ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wyche, Bruce rf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Edwards, Savoi 1b 2 4 2 0 3 0 0
Tinsley, Andrew lf 3 3 2 5 2 1 0
Taylor, JT ss 3 0 2 3 2 0 0
Harper, Boaz 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Acevedo, Luis ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Gomez, Luis c 5 0 2 2 0 2 1
Tuggle, Reggie 3b 4 0 0 0 0 4 2
Witeaker, Benny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Braxton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fields, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    King, Grayson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barrett, Diego p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 9 10 10 14 9

2B: Edwards, Savoi (1); Taylor, JT (1)
HR: Tinsley, Andrew (1)
SH: Tuggle, Reggie (1)
SB: Gomez, Luis (1)
CS: Smith, Tyler (1)
HBP: Wyche, Bruce (1)
E: Taylor, JT (1)

Gardner-Webb 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CARTER,Merik 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
CAMARILLO,Allan ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
AGOSTO,Kelvin lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    LIAO,Ethan lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
ILGENFRITZ,Matt rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
HAUSNER,Anthony 1b 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
RIPEPI,Drew 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
GUEVARA,Diego dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    STANZIONE,Joe ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    ROSSOW,Ethan pr/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHEALOR,Bennett c 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
    LITTRELL,Jude ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    LOPEZ, M c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SMITH,Daniel ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
ECTOR,Thad cf 3 1 1 2 2 0 5
MANLEY,Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GRAYDON,Trey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BUSSON,Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BLASZCZAK,Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PUTNAM,Colby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PRESSLEY,Devin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    IANNIBELLI,Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LYSIK, B p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 7 5 5 7 12

SH: CARTER,Merik (1)
SB: CAMARILLO,Allan (1); AGOSTO,Kelvin (1); ECTOR,Thad (1)
HBP: CAMARILLO,Allan (1); RIPEPI,Drew (2); ROSSOW,Ethan (1);
SHEALOR,Bennett (1)

North Carolina A&T IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Witeaker, Benny 3.0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 10 13 4 4 53
Davis, Braxton (W, 1-1) 3.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 9 11 2 5 38
Fields, Jacob 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 29
King, Grayson 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 20
Johnson, Jason 1.0 3 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 7 9 1 0 39
Barrett, Diego 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 8
Totals 7 6 5 5 7 2 0 5 0 34 45 10 10 187

Gardner-Webb IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MANLEY,Matt (L, 0-2) 1.0 1 3 3 3 2 0 0 1 0 3 7 0 0 33
GRAYDON,Trey 3.0 5 4 4 1 3 1 0 0 0 13 15 2 4 44
BUSSON,Connor 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 23
BLASZCZAK,Nick 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 2 26
PUTNAM,Colby 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
PRESSLEY,Devin 0.2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 20
IANNIBELLI,Jack 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 9
LYSIK, B 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Totals 9 10 10 10 14 1 0 1 0 34 46 4 8 178



HBP: Witeaker, Benny, Davis, Braxton, King, Grayson, Johnson, Jason, MANLEY,Matt
PB: None
 
Start: 6:06 pm   Time: 3:37   Attendance: 125   Weather: 55* and cool
Game notes:
- GRAYDON,T faced 2 batters in the 5th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Carolina A&T - Top of 1st NCA GWU
DiCarlo, N. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Smith, T. walked (3-2). 0 0
Smith, T. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Wyche, B. hit by pitch (2-2). 0 0
Edwards, S. walked (3-1); Wyche, B. advanced to second. 0 0
Tinsley, A. homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Edwards, S. scored; Wyche, B. scored. 3 0
Taylor, JT walked (3-2). 3 0
Harper, B. struck out looking (3-2). 3 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 1st NCA GWU
CARTER,M flied out to lf (3-1). 3 0
CAMARILLO,A grounded out to 2b (3-2). 3 0
AGOSTO,K singled to third base (0-2). 3 0
AGOSTO,K stole second. 3 0
M,ILGENFRITZ flied out to lf (1-2). 3 0

North Carolina A&T - Top of 2nd NCA GWU
GRAYDON,T to p for MANLEY,M. 3 0
Gomez, L. singled through the left side (2-1). 3 0
Tuggle, R. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Gomez, L. advanced to second. 3 0
DiCarlo, N. flied out to cf (1-0). 3 0
Smith, T. struck out swinging (0-2). 3 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 2nd NCA GWU
HAUSNER,A grounded out to 2b (1-0). 3 0
RIPEPI,D lined out to rf (1-2). 3 0
GUEVARA,D singled to center field (2-0). 3 0
SHEALOR,B struck out swinging (1-2). 3 0

North Carolina A&T - Top of 3rd NCA GWU
LIAO,E to lf for AGOSTO,K. 3 0
Wyche, B. singled through the right side (1-2). 3 0
Edwards, S. singled to center field (3-2); Wyche, B. advanced to second. 3 0
Tinsley, A. struck out swinging (1-2). 3 0
Edwards, S. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Wyche, B. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Taylor, JT singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (1-0); Edwards, S. scored;
Wyche, B. scored. 5 0
Harper, B. grounded out to ss (0-0); Taylor, JT advanced to third. 5 0
Gomez, L. grounded out to p (1-0). 5 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 3rd NCA GWU
ECTOR,T walked (3-2). 5 0
CARTER,M grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); ECTOR,T advanced to second. 5 0
CAMARILLO,A hit by pitch (2-0). 5 0
LIAO,E grounded out to ss (0-2); CAMARILLO,A advanced to second; ECTOR,T advanced to third. 5 0
CAMARILLO,A advanced to third on a wild pitch; ECTOR,T scored on a wild pitch. 5 1
M,ILGENFRITZ popped up to 2b (1-2). 5 1

North Carolina A&T - Top of 4th NCA GWU
Tuggle, R. struck out swinging (1-2). 5 1
DiCarlo, N. popped up to c (0-0). 5 1



Smith, T. grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 4th NCA GWU
Davis, B. to p for Witeaker, B.. 5 1
HAUSNER,A grounded out to ss (0-2). 5 1
RIPEPI,D hit by pitch (0-2). 5 1
GUEVARA,D struck out swinging (1-2). 5 1
SHEALOR,B hit by pitch (0-0); RIPEPI,D advanced to second. 5 1
ECTOR,T grounded out to 2b (2-1). 5 1

North Carolina A&T - Top of 5th NCA GWU
Wyche, B. walked (3-1). 5 1
Edwards, S. doubled to right field (2-1); Wyche, B. advanced to third. 5 1
BUSSON,C to p for GRAYDON,T. 5 1
Tinsley, A. walked (3-2). 5 1
Taylor, JT reached on a fielder's choice (3-1); Tinsley, A. advanced to second; Edwards, S. advanced to
third; Wyche, B. out at home 3b to c. 5 1
Harper, B. struck out looking (2-2). 5 1
Gomez, L. singled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0); Taylor, JT advanced to third; Tinsley, A. scored; Edwards, S.
scored. 7 1
Gomez, L. stole second. 7 1
Tuggle, R. struck out swinging (2-2). 7 1

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 5th NCA GWU
CARTER,M grounded out to ss (2-2). 7 1
CAMARILLO,A flied out to rf (2-0). 7 1
LIAO,E grounded out to ss (0-1). 7 1

North Carolina A&T - Top of 6th NCA GWU
BLASZCZAK,N to p for BUSSON,C. 7 1
DiCarlo, N. walked (3-1). 7 1
Roberts, C. pinch hit for Smith, T.. 7 1
Roberts, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1); DiCarlo, N. advanced to second. 7 1
Wyche, B. out at first 1b to p (1-2); DiCarlo, N. advanced to third. 7 1
Edwards, S. walked (3-2). 7 1
Tinsley, A. singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Edwards, S. scored;
DiCarlo, N. scored. 9 1
Taylor, JT doubled to left field, RBI (1-0); Tinsley, A. scored. 10 1
Harper, B. struck out swinging (0-2). 10 1

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 6th NCA GWU
M,ILGENFRITZ struck out swinging (2-2). 10 1
HAUSNER,A grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 10 1
RIPEPI,D flied out to cf (1-2). 10 1

North Carolina A&T - Top of 7th NCA GWU
PUTNAM,C to p for BLASZCZAK,N. 10 1
Gomez, L. struck out looking (1-2). 10 1
Tuggle, R. struck out looking (1-2). 10 1
DiCarlo, N. popped up to lf (0-0). 10 1

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 7th NCA GWU
Fields, J. to p for Davis, B.. 10 1
GUEVARA,D grounded out to 3b (2-2). 10 1



SHEALOR,B walked (3-2). 10 1
ECTOR,T walked (3-2); SHEALOR,B advanced to second. 10 1
CARTER,M flied out to lf to left center (2-0); ECTOR,T advanced to second; SHEALOR,B advanced to third. 10 1
CAMARILLO,A singled to third base, RBI (0-1); SHEALOR,B scored. 10 2
CAMARILLO,A stole second; ECTOR,T stole third. 10 2
LIAO,E struck out swinging (1-2). 10 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Carolina A&T - Top of 8th NCA GWU
PRESSLEY,D to p for PUTNAM,C. 10 2
Roberts, C. to dh. 10 2
Roberts, C. struck out looking (3-2). 10 2
Wyche, B. struck out swinging (2-2). 10 2
Edwards, S. walked (3-0). 10 2
Tinsley, A. walked (3-0); Edwards, S. advanced to second. 10 2
IANNIBELL,J to p for PRESSLEY,D. 10 2
Taylor, JT walked (3-2); Tinsley, A. advanced to second; Edwards, S. advanced to third. 10 2
Acevedo, L. pinch hit for Harper, B.. 10 2
Acevedo, L. grounded out to 3b (0-2). 10 2

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 8th NCA GWU
Bradshaw, M. to cf for DiCarlo, N.. 10 2
Acevedo, L. to 2b. 10 2
King, G. to p for Fields, J.. 10 2
M,ILGENFRITZ popped up to 2b to right field (0-0). 10 2
HAUSNER,A walked (3-2). 10 2
RIPEPI,D hit by pitch (2-2); HAUSNER,A advanced to second. 10 2
STANZIONE,J pinch hit for GUEVARA,D. 10 2
STANZIONE,J singled to left field (1-1); RIPEPI,D advanced to second; HAUSNER,A advanced to third. 10 2
ROSSOW,E pinch ran for STANZIONE,J. 10 2
Johnson, J. to p for King, G.. 10 2
LITTRELL,J pinch hit for SHEALOR,B. 10 2
LITTRELL,J struck out looking (1-2). 10 2
ECTOR,T singled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2); ROSSOW,E advanced to third; RIPEPI,D scored; HAUSNER,A
scored. 10 4
CARTER,M lined out to rf (2-0). 10 4

North Carolina A&T - Top of 9th NCA GWU
LOPEZ, M to c for LITTRELL,J. 10 4
LYSIK, B to p for IANNIBELL,J. 10 4
Gomez, L. struck out swinging (0-2). 10 4
Tuggle, R. struck out swinging (1-2). 10 4
Bradshaw, M. lined out to cf (2-1). 10 4

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 9th NCA GWU
CAMARILLO,A reached on a fielding error by ss (0-2). 10 4
LIAO,E struck out looking (0-2). 10 4
M,ILGENFRITZ singled to left field (0-0); CAMARILLO,A advanced to second. 10 4
HAUSNER,A walked (3-0); M,ILGENFRITZ advanced to second; CAMARILLO,A advanced to third. 10 4
RIPEPI,D singled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2); HAUSNER,A advanced to second; M,ILGENFRITZ scored;
CAMARILLO,A scored, unearned. 10 6
ROSSOW,E to dh. 10 6
RIPEPI,D advanced to second on a wild pitch; HAUSNER,A advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 6
ROSSOW,E hit by pitch (3-2). 10 6
Barrett, D. to p for Johnson, J.. 10 6
SMITH,D pinch hit for LOPEZ, M. 10 6
SMITH,D struck out swinging (1-2). 10 6
ECTOR,T flied out to lf (2-1). 10 6



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


